

UPDATE: September 11, 2018

On September 10th, 15 air samples were taken throughout the district. All air quality samples collected from the 3 elementary buildings were normal.

In the Middle/High School rooms 117, 112 and 215 showed elevated levels of mold spores. These rooms are located in the POD areas on the southern end of the building. The remaining random MS/HS samples reflect normal air qualities in all other regions of the building.

Cumberland Analytical conducted the testing and advises we only close the rooms that tested elevated. The administration has developed a plan to use alternate spaces such as the gymnasiums, auditorium and library as temporary classrooms while an abatement company remedies the situation.

Moving the students to the temporary locations is an additional precaution for the safety of the our students and employees.